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1890.
NEW ZEALAND.

LOCAL OPTION POLLS AND LICENSING ELECTIONS
(RETURN OF NUMBER OF VOTES POLLED AT).

Return to an Order of tlie House of Representatives dated 16th July, 1889.
Ordered, "That there bo laid on the table of the House a return showing the number of votes polled at the last

local-option polls, and at the licensing elections throughout the colony, as also the number of voters on the rolls for
the various districts, specifying in either case each district separately ; also the number of Committees appointed by
the Government through no election taking place, also specifying the name of each district."—(Mr. Fish.)

Nameof Licensing District.
Number of Votes

polled at
Local-option Poll.

Number of Votes
polled at

Licensing Election.
Numberof Voterson Roll.

County of Mongonui—
Whangaroa
Mongonui
Kaitaia

County of Hokianga—
Waihou
Waima

County of Bay of Islands—Kawakawa
Waimate

County of Whangarei—
Hikurangi
Mangapai
Manaia
Waipu

County of Hobson—
Dargaville
Okahu
Aratapu

County of Rodney—
Albert
Tauhoa
Puhoi
Mahurangi
Omaha
Matakana
Hoteo

County of Otamatea—
Kaiwaka
Wairau
Paparoa
Matakohe
Tokatoka

County of Waitemata—
Wainui
Takapuna
Waitakerei
Waikomiti
Kaukapakapa
Birkenhead
Northcote

Remuera
Mount Roskill
Avondale
Mount Wellington
Tamaki West
Arch Hill
Eden Terrace
Newton
One-tree Hill
Mount Albert
Epsom
Mount Eden

County of Manukau —
Awhitu
Waipipi
Mauku
Pukekohc
East Tamaki

No information
No information
No information

7
(i

No information
No information

30
No poll taken

38
77

38
9

51

29
No poll taken
No poll taken

40
16
1i
24_
16
21

No poll taken
No poll taken

No information
No information
No information

No poll taken
No poll taken

No information
No information

No poll taken
No poll taken
No poll taken
No poll taken

No poll taken
Appointed by Governor

No poll taken

No poll taken
No poll taken
No poll taken
No poll taken

28
No poll taken
No poll taken

16
No poll taken

50
25

No poll taken

201
146

194
135

564
234
190
220

65
78

209

143
101
62

185
106
100
62

No information
No information
No information
No information
No information

66
97
23
12
6

No information
12

73
No poll taken
No poll taken
No poll taken

12

365
156
168
231
127

No poll taken 161
No information

24 No poll taken
No poll taken

381
110No information

No information
1

No information
No information

20

No poll taken 168
t

No poll taken 307
No poll taken

No information
No information
No information

No poll taken 146

86
14

No information
No poll taken

No information

No poll taken
No poll taken

171
378

No poll taken 253
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