## 1890. NEW ZEALAND.

## LOCAL OPTION POLLS AND LICENSING ELECTIONS

(RETURN OF NUMBER OF VOTES POLLED AT).

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated 16th July, 1889.

Ordered, "That there be laid on the table of the House a return showing the number of votes polled at the last local-option polls, and at the licensing elections throughout the colony, as also the number of voters on the rolls for the various districts, specifying in either case each district separately; also the number of Committees appointed by the Government through no election taking place, also specifying the name of each district."—(Mr. Fish.)

Name of Licensing District.					Number of Votes polled at Local-option Poll.	Number of Votes polled at Licensing Election.	Number of Voters on Roll.
County of Mong	onui—						
Whangaroa				• •	No information	No information	••
Mongonui				• •	No information	No information	
Kaitaia					No information	No information	
County of Hokis	anga						] [
Waihou			• •	• •	7	No poll taken	201
Waima					6	No poll taken	146
County of Bay o	of Islands						
Kawakawa			• •	• •	No information	No information	194
Waimate					No information	No information	135
County of Whar	ngarei—						+
Hikurangi	·				30	No poll taken	564
Mangapai			• •		No poll taken	No poll taken	234
Manaia					38	No poll taken	190
Waipu					77	No poll taken	220
County of Hobsi	on—						
Dargaville			• •		38	No poll taken	65
Okahu			• •	••	9	Appointed by Governor	78
Aratapu				1	51	No poll taken	209
County of Rodn				l		· - 1	
Albert	•••		• •		29	No poll taken	143
Tauhoa			• •		No poll taken	No poll taken	101
Puhoi		٠.			No poll taken	No poll taken	62
Mahurangi			• •		40	No poll taken	185
Omaha			• •		16	28	106
Matakana					14	No poll taken	100
Hoteo					24	No poll taken	62
County of Otam						•	
Kaiwaka					4	16	No information
Wairau					16	No poll taken	No information
Paparoa					21	50	No information
Matakohe					No poll taken	25	No information
Tokatoka				}	No poll taken	No poll taken	No information
county of Waite	mata				•	1	
Wainui					66	73	365
Takapuna					97	No poll taken	156
Waitakerei			• •		23	No poll taken	153
Waikomiti					12	No poll taken	281
Kaukapakapa			• • • • • •	اشتعب	8	12	127
Birkenhead					* No information		
Northcote	••		and the second	337.	12	No poll taken	161
ounty of Eden-				.		· 1	
Newmarket			1		No information		• •
Remuera			••		24	No poll taken	381
Mount Roskill					No information	No poll taken	110
Avondale	••		••		No information		,
Mount Wellin	gton				1	No poll taken	168
Tamaki West			•••		No information		
Arch Hill			••		No information		•••
Eden Terrace			••		20	No poll taken	307
Newton	••		••				•••
One-tree Hill	••		•••		No poll taken	No poll taken	146
Mount Albert	••		•••		No information	- Post danch	•••
Epsom	••		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		No information		••
Mount Eden	••	• • •	••		No information		
ounty of Manul		••	••				••
Awhitu					66	No poli taken	171
		• •	••		14	No poll taken	378
Weinin;		• •	• •	• • •		TO POIL DUVEIL	910
Waipipi Manku				1	No information	1	
Waipipi Mauku Pukekohe		• •	••	::	No information No poll taken	No poll taken	258